Question 1

We would like to clarify the required language of project proposal.

Answer 1:
As it is derived from the “Call for proposals” and “Application form” the language of the
application form and budget form is English.

Question 2

The typical agreement stipulates that 20% (balance) of the grant is granted within 30 days
after the approval of the reporting documents.

Is the possibility of changing the contract in this part, because our organization does not
have its own resources to advance the activity and can not take credit because it is not a
lucrative organization?

Answer 2:

“Payment modalities” stated in the “Act of Engagement™ are not subject to review as far as
sufficient financial capacity of an organization is one of the eligibility criteria.



